Reqistered with A/D

Government of India
Ministry of Mines
Indian Bureau of mines
Office of the Regional Controller of mines
No. TN/ALR/LST- 10. MDS.
Mine Code- 38TMN38024.
C-4-A, Rajaji Bhawan,
Besant Nagatr,
Chennai — 600 090.
Dated: 13/11/2017
To

M/s.Dhandapani Cements Pvt. Ltd,
No-69, Ganapathy Nagar,
Tiruvanaikoil

Trichy — 620 005.

Subject: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules
2017 in respect of your Chinnapattakadu Limestone mine over 4.49 ha in
S.F.N0-181/1A,1B etc in Chinnapattakadu Village,Ariyalur taluk and district,
Tamilnadu State.

Sir,

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules
2017, were found violated in your above mine during the inspection on 15/10/2017 by
Sri. N.Subrahmanyam Assistant Mining Engineer of Indian Bureau of Mines, Chennai in
presence of your mine official Mr Karuppusamy.

RULE NATURE OF VIOLATION
No
28(1) The holder of a mining lease should submit, a notice in Form “E” to the

Regional Controller of Mines, Indian Bureau of Mines, Chennai, when
the mine is discontinued for a period exceeding ninety days so as to
reach them within 120 days from the date of such temporary
discontinuance. But no such intimation is received.

02. In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations
constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservation and
Development Rules 2017.

03.  You are advised to rectify the above said violation immediately and intimate the
position to the office within 45(fourty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
Yours faithfully
Sd/-

(Salil Sandip Kujur)
Deputy Controller of Mines
N.O.O.
Copy for kind information to the:
1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore.
2. The Director of Geology & Mining, Govt. of Tamilnadu, Guindy, Chennai — 32.
Sd/-

(Salil Sandip Kujur)
Deputy Controller of Mines



